
FORTY-SIXTH AMENDMENT TO 
ELSEVIER SUBSCRIPTION AGREEMENT 

WHEREAS, the parties hereto have previously entered into an agreement dated 9 April 2014 (the 
"Agreement") as last amended on 26 May 2015 and wish to amend the Agreement as set forth in this 
amendment ("Amendment"). 

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual promises and covenants set forth below, and 
for such other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby 
acknowledged, the parties hereto agree to amend the Agreement as of the execution date below as set 
forth below and on Schedule I . 

Except as specifically amended hereby, all of the existing terms and conditions of the Agreement are 
hereby ratified. Capitalized terms used herein that are not otherwise defined shall have the meanings 
ascribed to them in the Agreement. To the extent any terms or conditions of the Agreement conflict 
with or are inconsistent with this Amendment, the terms of this Amendment shall prevail. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Amendment by their respective, duly 
authorized representatives as of 11 June 2015. 

THE REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA o/b/o 
THE CALIFORNIA DIGIT AL LIBRARY 
(Subscriber) 

Amendment No 1-8745867022 



FORTY-SIXTH AMENDMENT TO 
ELSEVIER SUBSCRIPTION AGREEMENT 

Schedule 1 
Subscribed Products/ Access/Fees 

UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA 

The Subscribed Products and Fees described below are in addition to those identified in the main 
Agreement. 

No. 1-8745867022 

Subscribed Products - ublisher 
Clinics Collection Fee 

TOTAL FEES 

2 



Product ID ISSN 
13047 1932-2275 
13292 1056-4993 
13231 1089-3261 
13258 0095-5108 
13050 0749-0704 
13004 0011-8532 
13296 0733-8635 
13211 0733-8627 
13212 0889-8529 
13060 1064-7406 
13214 0889-8553 
13063 0749-0712 
13224 0891-5520 
13080 1064-9689 
13238 0025-7125 
13312 0733-8619 
13184 0029-6465 
13033 1042-3699 
13102 0030-5898 
13103 0030-6665 
13257 0031-3955 
13261 0095-4543 
13316 0193-953X 
13106 0033-8389 
13408 1556-4088 
13117 0039-6109 
13323 1055-3207 

Annex A to Schedule 1.1 
Subscribed Titles 

UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA 

Clinics Collection Journal Title 
Anesthesiology Clinics 
Child and Adolescent Psychiatric Clinics of North America 
Clinics in Liver Disease 
Clinics in Perinatolol!V 
Critical Care Clinics 
Dental Clinics of North America 
Dermatologic Clinics 
Emergency Medicine Clinics of North America 
Endocrinology & Metabolism Clinics of North America 
Facial Plastic Surgery Clinics of North America 
Gastroenterology Clinics of North America 
Hand Clinics 
Infectious Disease Clinics of North America 
Magnetic Resonance Imaging Clinics of North America 
Medical Clinics of North America 
Neurologic Clinics --
Nursing Clinics of North America 
Oral and Maxillofacial Surgery Clinics of North America 
Orthopedic Clinics of North America 
Otolaryngologic Clinics of North America 
Pediatric Clinics of North America 
Primary Care: Clinics in Office Practice 
Psychiatric Clinics of North America 
Radiologic Clinics of North America 
Sleep Medicine Clinics Onl ine 
Surgical Clinics of North America 
Surgical Oncology Clinics of North America 

3 




